
総　数 男 女

  令和6年1月末 91,257 44,334 46,923 △ 151 △ 67 △ 84

     　2月 91,127 44,281 46,846 △ 130 △ 53 △ 77

     　3月 90,829 44,116 46,713 △ 298 △ 165 △ 133

     　4月 90,707 44,060 46,647 △ 122 △ 56 △ 66

     　5月 90,618 44,028 46,590 △ 89 △ 32 △ 57

     　6月 90,527 43,986 46,541 △ 91 △ 42 △ 49

     　7月 90,458 43,953 46,505 △ 69 △ 33 △ 36

     　8月 90,456 43,948 46,508 △ 2 △ 5 3

     　9月 90,401 43,929 46,472 △ 55 △ 19 △ 36

    　10月 90,408 43,939 46,469 7 10 △ 3

    　11月 90,361 43,916 46,445 △ 47 △ 23 △ 24

    　12月 90,230 43,856 46,374 △ 131 △ 60 △ 71

　令和7年1月末 90,058 43,760 46,298 △ 172 △ 96 △ 76

  　   2月 89,941 43,690 46,251 △ 117 △ 70 △ 47

     　3月 89,710 43,568 46,142 △ 231 △ 122 △ 109

     　4月 89,641 43,557 46,084 △ 69 △ 11 △ 58

     　5月 89,564 43,516 46,048 △ 77 △ 41 △ 36

     　6月 89,518 43,484 46,034 △ 46 △ 32 △ 14

     　7月 89,448 43,464 45,984 △ 70 △ 20 △ 50

推計人口
（毎月末現在）

前月比増減
月　次 総　数 男 女


